

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5945/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 14/10/2004 in WAC No. 1692/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. ENGINEERING PROJECTS (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO. LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission
to placed addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prathibha M. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Parthasarathy, Adv.

Mr. John C. Bose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Applications shall be considered at the time of hearing.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 3. Dasti in addition is also permitted.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master