

WL No. : 18/2015  
COURT NO. : 11  
ITEM NO. : 33

SECTION XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6163 of 2005**

M/S. ENGINEERING PROJECTS (INDIA) LTD. ...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

M/S. SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO. LTD.  
AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

These is an appeal by Special leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2004 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W. A. No. 1692 of 2004.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are three Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 has been serve with the notice, bu no one has entered apppearance before this Court so far.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2014 and 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, original record has been sent back.

The aforesaid Appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Chamber No. 118, M.C. Setalvad Block
2. Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Advocate, Ch. No. 242, New Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR